PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAREFUSION 207, INC.	09/20/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAREFUSION 2200, INC.
Street Address:	3750 TORREY VIEW COURT
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92130

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12372087

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)573-2005 Phone: 612-573-2000

Email: SHARDER@DBCLAW.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: DICKE, BILLIG & CZAJA, PLLC ATTN: CFN MA

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH FIFTH STREET

Address Line 2: FIFTH STREET TOWERS, SUITE 2250
Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: C1100.111.101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Todd R. Fronek

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment (CFN 207 to CFN 2200)#page1.tif source=Assignment (CFN 207 to CFN 2200)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 026967 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas CareFusion 207, Inc., a corporation of Delaware doing business at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130, USA, owns the right, title, and interest in U.S. Serial No. 12/372,087, filed February 17, 2009, and entitled "Gas Flow Regulating Device" ("the Application"), as well as the inventions disclosed therein, as evidenced by an assignment from the inventors (Steve Han and Alex Stenzler) to Cardinal Health 207, Inc. recorded in the U.S Patent Office on February 17, 2009 at Reel 022273, Frame 0830, and a name change executed on August 3, 2009 from Cardinal Health 207, Inc. to CareFusion 207, Inc., recorded on September 14, 2011 at Reel No. 026907, Frame 0391.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is acknowledged, CareFusion 207, Inc. has agreed to assign and transfer and does hereby assign and transfer unto CareFusion 2200, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, doing business at 3750 Torrey View Court, San Diego, California 92130, USA, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest embodied by the Allegiance Assignment, including the entire right, title, and interest to the invention and the Application, and in and to any division or continuation (in whole or in part) of the Application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions thereof, of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply for Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted thereon or on any divisional, continuation (in whole or in part), renewal, reexamination, reissue, or other or further application based in whole or in part upon the invention or improvements thereon, to be held and enjoyed as fully exclusively as they would have been by CareFusion 207, Inc. had this assignment and transfer not been made;

CareFusion 207, Inc. does further agree for itself and its successors and assignees, to execute and deliver without further consideration any further applications, assignments, and documents, and to perform such other acts that may be deemed necessary by CareFusion 2200, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to fully secure its right, title, and interest as aforesaid and to obtain or maintain Letters Patent, Utility Models, or Inventors' Certificates in any and all countries;

And CareFusion 207, Inc. does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the applications, to CareFusion 2200, Inc., as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

9-20-11

Date

Joan B. Stafslien

EVP, General Counsel and Secretary CareFusion 207, Inc.

.prover

COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO SS.

On this day of day of ..., 2011, before me personally appeared Joan B. Stafslien on behalf of CareFusion 207, Inc., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as her free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office,

the day and year above written.

Notary Public

TERRI L. HOWARD COMM #1941337 NOTATIVE PUBLIC CERNOMIA SAN DIEGO COUNTY My Comm. Exp. JUNE 18, 2015

PATENT C1100.111.101

9-20-11

Duke Amaniampong

VP, AGC, intellectual Property

CareFusion 2200, Inc.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF SAN DIF40

On this _______ day of ________, 2011, before me personally appeared Duke Amaniampong on behalf of CareFusion 2200, Inc., to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same as her free act and deed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto affixed my official signature with the seal of my office,

the day and year above written.

Notary Public

TERRI L. HOWARD
COMM #1941337
Notary Public-California
SAN DIEGO COUNTY
My Comm. Exp. JUNE 18, 2015